
RACE  1	 6:20 PM	 (R105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   2600m
1	 452729	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 6]	 P Mongqawa	 35.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.6%
2	 585483	 Lightinthestorm	 60	 [	 4]	 T Matsoele	 22.7%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
3	 455096	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	 3]	 S Siphika	 0.0%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
4	 332374	 The Merciful	 60	 [	 7]	 S B Mthembu	 9.1%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
5	 596985	 Stop The Traffic	 60	 [	 1]	 C Mabaya	 12.1%	 C J Lensley	 5.7%
6	 208476	 Alakanani	 60	 [	 5]	 T Lukhele	 15.8%	 C J Lensley	 5.7%
7	 69600	 Beartic	 60	 [	 2]	 T Ncume	 6.9%	 A Ndzilana	 3.5%
8	 887665	 Beverly Baby	 56.5	 [	 8]	 V Sithetho	 0.0%	 J Borman	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 2600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2600M
	 1	 Santiago’s Pride
	 2	 Lightinthestorm
	 4	 The Merciful
	 5	 Stop The Traffic

4	 The Merciful	 19% 4	 The Merciful	 67% 4	 The Merciful	 2:53.62
3	 Heroic Act	 2:57.67

Race Preview: Santiago’s Pride is carded to have run last Saturday. If competing in this he can win. 
The exact same thing can also be said of rival Lightinthestorm. The Merciful is also carded to have 
run in that race so clearly the outcome of that race is key to this race. Stop The Traffic has not shown 
very much so far but is capable of improvement.

RACE  2	 6:55 PM	 (R105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 202	 Green Street	 60	 [	 3]	 P Strydom	 22.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
2	 656322	 Messalina	 60	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 4.3%	 C Spies	 9.7%
3	 623633	 Intro	 60	 [	 9]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
4	 46322	 Cherry Oh Baby	 60	 [	 6]	 D De Gouveia	 9.0%	 M/m De Kock	 15.8%
5	 683	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 4]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
6	 7	 Dance Monkey	 60	 [	 1]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.9%
7	 54	 Gimme A Call	 60	 [	 2]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 A G Laird	 12.3%
8	 7	 Jinger Jam	 60	 [	 7]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A P Peter	 16.4%
9	 07	 Oasis	 60	 [	 8]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 Cherry Oh Baby
	 1	 Green Street
	 7	 Gimme A Call
	 2	 Messalina

3	 Intro	 33%
2	 Messalina	 8%

4	 Cherry Oh Baby	 33%
3	 Intro	 33%

2	 Messalina	 1:39.87
4	 Cherry Oh Baby	 1:41.00
3	 Intro	 1:41.96

Race Preview: Cherry Oh Baby has been a disappointment in that she has yet to win but she is 
knocking hard on the door and should make a bold bid at beating these rivals. Green Street has been 
runner-up in two of her three starts and will not go down easily this time either. Messalina is holding her 
form well and can contest the finish again. Intro can earn some more money for her connections. Artic 
Silver has a place chance. Gimme A Call could be looking for this distance so expect improvement.

RACE  3	 7:30 PM	 (R200,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1000m
1	 122563	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
2	 612121	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 C Spies	 9.7%
3	 639660	 Mover And Shaker	 56	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
4	 551188	 Ice Star	 54.5	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
5	 673382	 Quantum Theory	 54	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.6%	 R R Sage	 13.1%
6	 421411	 Mount Pilatus	 54	 [	 5]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
7	 787203	 Tchaikovsky	 50	 [	 1]	 K A Brewer	 9.4%	 J S Roux	 4.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 1	 Lucky Lad
	 2	 William Robertson
	 6	 Mount Pilatus
	 5	 Quantum Theory

5	 Quantum Theory	 46%
3	 Mover And Shaker	 33%
6	 Mount Pilatus	 33%
7	 Tchaikovsky	 33%
2	 William Robertson	 28%

4	 Ice Star	 47%
7	 Tchaikovsky	 39%
3	 Mover And Shaker	 38%
1	 Lucky Lad	 33%
2	 William Robertson	 22%

3	 Mover And Shaker	 0:55.70
2	 William Robertson	 0:56.51
4	 Ice Star	 0:56.52
5	 Quantum Theory	 0:56.88
7	 Tchaikovsky	 0:57.38

Race Preview: Lucky Lad was beaten by a high-class sprinter last time out and can bounce back to 
beat these rivals. William Robertson is always very competitive and should fight out the finish once 
again. Ice Star did not show her best last time out but is in receipt of a nice weight this time around 
and has a place chance. Mount Pilatus continues to improve and deserves respect but this is his 
toughest task to date.

RACE  4	 8:05 PM	 (R100,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1000m
1	 1907	 Faithful Neo	 61	 [	 7]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 A P Peter	 16.4%
2	 556157	 Lonely As A Cloud	 60	 [	 3]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 C Dawson	 14.2%
3	 274555	 Heirloom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
4	 456148	 In The Ether	 57.5	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 G J Maroun	 7.7%
5	 673353	 Pacific	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 S J Gray	 9.2%
6	 018402	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	 8]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 J A Visser	 4.0%
7	 324854	 Dancing Dora	 52.5	 [	 9]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
8	 559096	 Phala Millions	 52	 [	 6]	 J Gates	 5.7%	 B Webber	 6.1%
9	 125882	 Smelting	 52	 [	 4]	 J R Syster	 9.9%	 B H Stidolph	 11.6%
10	900098	 Si Veloce	 52	 [	10]	 M K Katjedi	 4.3%	 J A Visser	 4.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 5	 Pacific
	 6	 Together Again
	 7	 Dancing Dora
	 9	 Smelting

1	 Faithful Neo	 50%
4	 In The Ether	 26%
7	 Dancing Dora	 25%
9	 Smelting	 22%
3	 Heirloom	 22%

1	 Faithful Neo	 33%
2	 Lonely As A Cloud	 33%
7	 Dancing Dora	 29%
4	 In The Ether	 27%
5	 Pacific	 24%

6	 Together Again	 0:56.61
4	 In The Ether	 0:56.62
3	 Heirloom	 0:56.94
5	 Pacific	 0:57.00
7	 Dancing Dora	 0:57.01

Race Preview: Pacific is in good form and does set the standard for the race. Lonely As A Cloud and 
In The Ether both seem better than their last run would suggest. Together Again is very unreliable but 
could earn some money. Dancing Dora is carded to have run on Saturday 15 February but she can 
win a race like this. Smelting only found one too good on the day last time out and can go one better.

RACE  5	 8:40 PM	 (R130,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1500m
1	 216522	 Fire Attack	 60	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 A G Laird	 12.3%
2	 143139	 Wild Intent	 60	 [	 7]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.9%
3	 758509	 Hotarubi	 59.5	 [	 3]	 P Strydom	 22.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
4	 513896	 Purpleninjaturtle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 Wes Marwing	 3.7%	 W C Marwing	 10.7%
5	 164203	 Skittles Skies	 57	 [	 1]	 P Mxoli	 9.6%	 P P Labuschagne	 5.4%
6	 212123	 Calantha	 57	 [	 2]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.8%
7	 974236	 Peace Treaty	 56.5	 [	 8]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
8	 2418	 Warning Sound	 53.5	 [	 5]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1500M
★	1	 Fire Attack
	 3	 Hotarubi
	 6	 Calantha
	 7	 Peace Treaty

7	 Peace Treaty	 100%
8	 Warning Sound	 67%
3	 Hotarubi	 33%
2	 Wild Intent	 33%
4	 Purpleninjaturtle	 33%

3	 Hotarubi	 100%
5	 Skittles Skies	 67%

3	 Hotarubi	 1:29.15
5	 Skittles Skies	 1:31.06

Race Preview: Fire Attack has been runner-up in his last two starts. Those performances were 
behind quality sorts and he looks hard to oppose if repeating that level of form. Wild Intent is clearly 
better than his last run would suggest and can contest the finish. Hotarubi has run well below his 
merit rating in his last two starts but can earn some money. Calantha and Peace Treaty have work to 
do at these weights but are both capable of getting involved with the finish.

RACE  6	 9:15 PM	 (R120,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 051867	 Luthuli	 60.5	 [	 9]	 P Strydom	 22.6%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
2	 985426	 Banha Bridge	 59.5	 [	 1]	 D Schwarz	 5.3%	 C Dawson	 14.2%
3	 52312	 One More Star	 59	 [	 3]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
4	 196283	 Dark Silver	 59	 [	 4]	 D De Gouveia	 9.0%	 A G Laird	 12.3%
5	 315342	 Diesel’s Shadow	 58.5	 [	 5]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 E Verdonese	 18.6%
6	 542166	 Safe Space	 58.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A P Peter	 16.4%
7	 636273	 American Rebel	 57.5	 [	10]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 W C Marwing	 10.7%
8	 241385	 Pearl In Her Crown	 56	 [	 2]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
9	 413848	 Guy Alexander	 56	 [	 7]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 C J Lensley	 5.7%
10	 3601	 Chariot Of Fire	 53.5	 [	 8]	 K A Brewer	 9.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 3	 One More Star
	 5	 Diesel’s Shadow
	 10	 Chariot Of Fire
	 4	 Dark Silver

7	 American Rebel	 42%
5	 Diesel’s Shadow	 33%
4	 Dark Silver	 33%
9	 Guy Alexander	 25%
2	 Banha Bridge	 21%

5	 Diesel’s Shadow	 78%
1	 Luthuli	 40%
2	 Banha Bridge	 38%
9	 Guy Alexander	 27%
4	 Dark Silver	 17%

9	 Guy Alexander	 1:49.16
5	 Diesel’s Shadow	 1:49.81
2	 Banha Bridge	 1:50.13
1	 Luthuli	 1:50.90
4	 Dark Silver	 1:51.14

Race Preview: One More Star is clearly improving and was unlucky not to win last time out. He is 
well drawn and should make a bold bid at scoring. Banha Bridge has been campaigning over further 
of late but was a winner over this distance. Dark Silver and Diesel’s Shadow both ran well last week 
and can contest the finish. Chariot Of Fire showed good improvement last time out and can have 
more to offer.
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RACE  7	 9:50 PM	 (R150,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1800m
1	 215851	 La Moohal	 60	 [	 6]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
2	 770832	 Flashy Apache	 59.5	 [	 7]	 N Nastili (2.5)	 5.7%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
3	 387056	 Johnny Hero	 59	 [	 4]	 L Nhlapo	 1.7%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
4	 362104	 King’s Express	 57	 [	12]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
5	 916172	 Majestic Palace	 57	 [	11]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 M/a Azzie	 15.6%
6	 858248	 Twin Turbo	 57	 [	10]	 D De Gouveia	 9.0%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
7	 071444	 Mount Darwin	 56.5	 [	 8]	 P Mxoli	 9.6%	 S T Pettigrew	 13.5%
8	 251166	 Apache Son	 56	 [	 5]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 T Zackey	 11.9%
9	 520880	 George Handel	 55.5	 [	 1]	 G Samo-burthia (4)	 4.1%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
10	242183	 Total Surrender	 55.5	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.9%
11	352222	 Kudzu	 53	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 J J Van Vuuren	 17.0%
12	023524	 Quatermain	 52.5	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer	 9.4%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1800M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800M
	 10	Total Surrender
	 11	 Kudzu
	 12	 Quatermain
	 5	 Majestic Palace

5	 Majestic Palace	 100%
11	Kudzu	 58%
10	Total Surrender	 56%
4	 King’s Express	 50%
3	 Johnny Hero	 38%

8	 Apache Son	 100%
10	Total Surrender	 67%
4	 King’s Express	 50%
1	 La Moohal	 50%
5	 Majestic Palace	 50%

9	 George Handel	 1:48.23
6	 Twin Turbo	 1:48.50
3	 Johnny Hero	 1:49.20
2	 Flashy Apache	 1:49.35
10	Total Surrender	 1:50.21

Race Preview: Total Surrender likes this track and should fight out the finish. Kudzu is knocking 
very loudly at the door and will be very competitive once again. Quatermain is consistent and not 
out of it. Majestic Palace will strip fitter after his last run but does have a difficult draw to overcome. 
Mount Darwin is holding form and is capable of winning a race like this.

RACE  8	 10:25 PM	 (R135,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 361170	 Vulcanite	 63	 [	 9]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
2	 685716	 Blue Horizon	 60.5	 [	11]	 K J Lihaba	 6.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.6%
3	 907008	 Damostar	 60.5	 [	 7]	 R Danielson	 10.8%	 P/j Vermeulen	 20.0%
4	 211252	 Doitwithdiamonds	 58	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 A P Peter	 16.4%
5	 515687	 Zenobia’s Gold	 54.5	 [	12]	 J R Syster	 9.9%	 S G Tarry	 12.1%
6	 445542	 Avoontoast	 54	 [	 5]	 M K Katjedi	 4.3%	 J A Soma	 16.7%
7	 751187	 Flamboyant Flyer	 53.5	 [	 4]	 R Munger	 17.5%	 C Mayhew	 3.9%
8	 476474	 Quantum	 53.5	 [	10]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A G Laird	 12.3%
9	 324103	 Boom Boom	 53	 [	 8]	 N Klink	 7.9%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
10	 1300	 Last Car To Pass	 52	 [	 2]	 K Matsunyane	 9.0%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
11	 33231	 Roaming Spirit	 52	 [	 1]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 15.8%
12	579391	 Shampimpi	 52	 [	 3]	 P Mxoli	 9.6%	 C Dawson	 14.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 Vulcanite
	 12	 Shampimpi
	 2	 Blue Horizon
	 4	 Doitwithdiamonds

4	 Doitwithdiamonds	 67%
1	 Vulcanite	 67%
3	 Damostar	 50%
8	 Quantum	 33%
5	 Zenobia’s Gold	 28%

1	 Vulcanite	 67%
4	 Doitwithdiamonds	 50%
6	 Avoontoast	 47%
2	 Blue Horizon	 33%
12	Shampimpi	 33%

6	 Avoontoast	 1:35.43
1	 Vulcanite	 1:36.44
8	 Quantum	 1:36.51
4	 Doitwithdiamonds	 1:36.74
12	Shampimpi	 1:37.03

Race Preview: Vulcanite scored some nice victories but lost her way in some feature races since 
then. Back in a handicap she might recoup losses. Blue Horizon may have just needed her last run 
and could be a danger. Doitwithdiamonds has been very consistent for trainer Tony Peter and she 
has a winning chance this track and distance. Avoontoast is threatening to score again and has won 
at this track. Roaming Spirit and Shampimpi are both arriving for this after winning and are clearly 
capable of scoring again.

RACE  9	 11:00 PM	 (R105,000)	 Turffontein (Inside)	 --   1600m
1	 444353	 It’s Her Way	 60	 [	 4]	 P Strydom	 22.6%	 R Klaasen	 9.7%
2	 997031	 Last Ginger	 60	 [	10]	 K J Lihaba	 6.7%	 W H Marwing	 6.6%
3	 098092	 Juniper Green	 59	 [	 6]	 G Lerena	 26.1%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
4	 466336	 Princess Ilaria	 59	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 16.6%	 F Bronkhorst	 6.8%
5	 272352	 Sneak Preview	 59	 [	 2]	 K A Brewer	 9.4%	 M N Houdalakis	 19.9%
6	 634321	 Shes Everything	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M Yeni	 12.8%	 P F Matchett	 9.4%
7	 733517	 Kalikaa	 57	 [	11]	 C Maujean	 6.6%	 A G Laird	 12.3%
8	 790541	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 56	 [	 9]	 M K Katjedi	 4.3%	 F P Habib	 12.7%
9	 036756	 Red Knot	 55.5	 [	 7]	 J Gates	 5.7%	 A Ndzilana	 3.5%
10	532524	 Pretty Analia	 54.5	 [	 8]	 L Nhlapo	 1.7%	 B D Botes	 11.3%
11	084647	 Cartagena	 52	 [	 1]	 J R Syster	 9.9%	 H E Adamson	 6.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 TURFFONTEIN (INSIDE) 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 1	 It’s Her Way
	 10	 Pretty Analia
	 5	 Sneak Preview
	 4	 Princess Ilaria

2	 Last Ginger	 50%
5	 Sneak Preview	 33%
8	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 33%
7	 Kalikaa	 33%
10	Pretty Analia	 33%

3	 Juniper Green	 100%
9	 Red Knot	 50%
5	 Sneak Preview	 33%
6	 Shes Everything	 33%
7	 Kalikaa	 33%

10	Pretty Analia	 1:35.23
5	 Sneak Preview	 1:35.89
1	 It’s Her Way	 1:36.07
4	 Princess Ilaria	 1:36.38
2	 Last Ginger	 1:37.34

Race Preview: It’s Her Way has shown improvement of late and can win from this draw. Last Ginger 
is in good shape and and has a winning chance. Juniper Green showed she can be competitive off 
her current rating. Princess Ilaria is better than her last run would suggest. Sneak Preview is unreli-
able but clearly not out of it. Shes Everything looked much improved when winning last time out and 
could be better than rated. Pretty Analia can also get involved with the finish.
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第  1 场	 6:20 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 2600公尺
1	 452729	骄傲珊蒂	 Santiago’s Pride	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙加华	 35.7%	 马伟豪	 6.6%
2	 585483	风暴之光	 Lightinthestorm	 60	 [	 4]	 马素乐	 22.7%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
3	 455096	英雄事迹	 Heroic Act	 60	 [	 3]	 史菲卡	 0.0%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
4	 332374	仁慈	 The Merciful	 60	 [	 7]	 穆特布	 9.1%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
5	 596985	交通警察	 Stop The Traffic	 60	 [	 1]	 马贝雅	 12.1%	 连斯利	 5.7%
6	 208476	艾卡纳尼	 Alakanani	 60	 [	 5]	 陆希乐	 15.8%	 连斯利	 5.7%
7	 69600	贝尔狄	 Beartic	 60	 [	 2]	 托马斯	 6.9%	 吉拉纳	 3.5%
8	 887665	比弗里宝	 Beverly Baby	 56.5	 [	 8]	 希迪多	 0.0%	 博曼	 5.0%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长2600公尺 	 2600公尺佳绩
	 1	骄傲珊蒂

	 2	 风暴之光

	 4	 仁慈

	 5	 交通警察

4	 仁慈	 19% 4	 仁慈	 67% 4	 仁慈	 2:53.62
3	 英雄事迹	 2:57.67

赛事预览: 骄傲珊蒂 上周六有赛程，若继续作战，获胜不难。 风暴之光 乃同场竞卖家家，于此

场合可目标捧杯。 仁慈 上周六有赛程，于此场合可捎来佳音。 交通警察 至今表现平平，具备

一定的实力，今可有良多进展。

第  2 场	 6:55 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 202	绿色大道	 Green Street	 60	 [	 3]	 史卓栋	 22.6%	 泰利	 12.1%
2	 656322	梅沙琳娜	 Messalina	 60	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 4.3%	 施平斯	 9.7%
3	 623633	简介	 Intro	 60	 [	 9]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 格雷	 9.2%
4	 46322	樱桃宝贝	 Cherry Oh Baby	 60	 [	 6]	 迪亚高	 9.0%	 麦德扣	 15.8%
5	 683	北极银光	 Artic Silver	 60	 [	 4]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 泰利	 12.1%
6	 7	舞猴	 Dance Monkey	 60	 [	 1]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 何力奇	 19.9%
7	 54	致电给我	 Gimme A Call	 60	 [	 2]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 莱尔德	 12.3%
8	 7	姜饼酱	 Jinger Jam	 60	 [	 7]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 彼得尔	 16.4%
9	 07	绿洲	 Oasis	 60	 [	 8]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	 麦德扣	 15.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	樱桃宝贝

	 1	 绿色大道

	 7	 致电给我

	 2	 梅沙琳娜

3	 简介	 33%
2	 梅沙琳娜	 8%

4	 樱桃宝贝	 33%
3	 简介	 33%

2	 梅沙琳娜	 1:39.87
4	 樱桃宝贝	 1:41.00
3	 简介	 1:41.96

赛事预览: 樱桃宝贝 状态可取，今能摘得桂冠。 绿色大道 三战中有两次获得亚军，上阵此赛程

能再现雄姿。 梅沙琳娜 状态稳健，有望拼入榜内。 简介 可为马房带来奖金。 北极银光 有机会

争得位置。 致电给我 挑战此赛程较适合，势必能有良多进展。

第  3 场	 7:30 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 122563	幸运少年	 Lucky Lad	 62	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 泰利	 12.1%
2	 612121	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 施平斯	 9.7%
3	 639660	摇摆人生	 Mover And Shaker	 56	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
4	 551188	冰星	 Ice Star	 54.5	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
5	 673382	量子理论	 Quantum Theory	 54	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.6%	 塞奇	 13.1%
6	 421411	皮拉图山	 Mount Pilatus	 54	 [	 5]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 马奇特	 9.4%
7	 787203	材科斯基	 Tchaikovsky	 50	 [	 1]	 布里维	 9.4%	 J洛斯	 4.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 1	幸运少年

	 2	 威廉罗伯

	 6	 皮拉图山

	 5	 量子理论

5	 量子理论	 46%
3	 摇摆人生	 33%
6	 皮拉图山	 33%
7	 材科斯基	 33%
2	 威廉罗伯	 28%

4	 冰星	 47%
7	 材科斯基	 39%
3	 摇摆人生	 38%
1	 幸运少年	 33%
2	 威廉罗伯	 22%

3	 摇摆人生	 0:55.70
2	 威廉罗伯	 0:56.51
4	 冰星	 0:56.52
5	 量子理论	 0:56.88
7	 材科斯基	 0:57.38

赛事预览: 幸运少年 上仗败给一位高水平的短途赛事专家，今可反弹夺魁。 威廉罗伯 常于此级

别的赛事中争得一席之位，今有望跻身前列。 冰星 上仗未有作为，今驮重占优势，有望争得位

置。 皮拉图山 已循序渐进，于此场合值得尊敬，但面对较强对手，挑战较大。

第  4 场	 8:05 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1000公尺
1	 1907	尼奥忠诚	 Faithful Neo	 61	 [	 7]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 彼得尔	 16.4%
2	 556157	一朵云	 Lonely As A Cloud	 60	 [	 3]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	 许道升	 14.2%
3	 274555	传家之宝	 Heirloom	 57.5	 [	 1]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 克拉森	 9.7%
4	 456148	伊特尔	 In The Ether	 57.5	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 马隆	 7.7%
5	 673353	太平洋	 Pacific	 53.5	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 格雷	 9.2%
6	 018402	再一起	 Together Again	 53.5	 [	 8]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 维瑟	 4.0%
7	 324854	跳舞朵拉	 Dancing Dora	 52.5	 [	 9]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 布隆克	 6.8%
8	 559096	法拉富人	 Phala Millions	 52	 [	 6]	 杰凯奇	 5.7%	 韦伯	 6.1%
9	 125882	熔岩	 Smelting	 52	 [	 4]	 赛斯特	 9.9%	 施迪多	 11.6%
10	 900098	维罗斯	 Si Veloce	 52	 [	10]	 卡杰迪	 4.3%	 维瑟	 4.0%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 5	太平洋

	 6	 再一起

	 7	 跳舞朵拉

	 9	 熔岩

1	 尼奥忠诚	 50%
4	 伊特尔	 26%
7	 跳舞朵拉	 25%
9	 熔岩	 22%
3	 传家之宝	 22%

1	 尼奥忠诚	 33%
2	 一朵云	 33%
7	 跳舞朵拉	 29%
4	 伊特尔	 27%
5	 太平洋	 24%

6	 再一起	 0:56.61
4	 伊特尔	 0:56.62
3	 传家之宝	 0:56.94
5	 太平洋	 0:57.00
7	 跳舞朵拉	 0:57.01

赛事预览: 太平洋 状态火热，今势必能展现实力，夺魁不难。 一朵云 和 伊特尔 值得被期待，

状态可取，均有机会争得一席之位。 再一起 状态飘忽不定，但仍有机会争得奖金。 跳舞朵拉 

于2月15日的赛事中可夺魁，胜算大。 熔岩 上仗仅落后1马位，今有望转位为胜。

第  5 场	 8:40 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1500公尺
1	 216522	火战	 Fire Attack	 60	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 莱尔德	 12.3%
2	 143139	大愿望	 Wild Intent	 60	 [	 7]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 何力奇	 19.9%
3	 758509	萤火虫	 Hotarubi	 59.5	 [	 3]	 史卓栋	 22.6%	 泰利	 12.1%
4	 513896	紫色忍者	 Purpleninjaturtle	 58.5	 [	 4]	 马维利	 3.7%	 马尔文	 10.7%
5	 164203	彩虹天空	 Skittles Skies	 57	 [	 1]	 P索尼	 9.6%	 雷布查	 5.4%
6	 212123	卡兰塔	 Calantha	 57	 [	 2]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	 麦德扣	 15.8%
7	 974236	和平盛会	 Peace Treaty	 56.5	 [	 8]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 泰利	 12.1%
8	 2418	警告声	 Warning Sound	 53.5	 [	 5]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 泰利	 12.1%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1500公尺 	 1500公尺佳绩
★	1	火战

	 3	 萤火虫

	 6	 卡兰塔

	 7	 和平盛会

7	 和平盛会	 100%
8	 警告声	 67%
3	 萤火虫	 33%
2	 大愿望	 33%
4	 紫色忍者	 33%

3	 萤火虫	 100%
5	 彩虹天空	 67%

3	 萤火虫	 1:29.15
5	 彩虹天空	 1:31.06

赛事预览: 火战 前两仗皆争得亚军，败给的对手皆实力不俗，今若状态持佳势必能夺魁。 大愿
望 的实力远高于上仗的表现，今能跻身前列。 萤火虫 前两仗的表现远低于实力，今有望争得

奖金。 卡兰塔 和 和平盛会 在驮重量方面有一定的欠缺，但仍有机会奋战到底。

第  6 场	 9:15 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 051867	鲁图利	 Luthuli	 60.5	 [	 9]	 史卓栋	 22.6%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
2	 985426	班哈大桥	 Banha Bridge	 59.5	 [	 1]	 史华兹	 5.3%	 许道升	 14.2%
3	 52312	一颗星星	 One More Star	 59	 [	 3]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 泰利	 12.1%
4	 196283	黑银	 Dark Silver	 59	 [	 4]	 迪亚高	 9.0%	 莱尔德	 12.3%
5	 315342	迪赛影子	 Diesel’s Shadow	 58.5	 [	 5]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	 维多斯	 18.6%
6	 542166	安全地带	 Safe Space	 58.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 彼得尔	 16.4%
7	 636273	美国小子	 American Rebel	 57.5	 [	10]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 马尔文	 10.7%
8	 241385	珍珠皇冠	 Pearl In Her Crown	 56	 [	 2]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 马奇特	 9.4%
9	 413848	盖伊亚乐	 Guy Alexander	 56	 [	 7]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 连斯利	 5.7%
10	 3601	火焰列车	 Chariot Of Fire	 53.5	 [	 8]	 布里维	 9.4%	 何力奇	 19.9%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	 3	一颗星星

	 5	 迪赛影子

	10	火焰列车

	 4	 黑银

7	 美国小子	 42%
5	 迪赛影子	 33%
4	 黑银	 33%
9	 盖伊亚乐	 25%
2	 班哈大桥	 21%

5	 迪赛影子	 78%
1	 鲁图利	 40%
2	 班哈大桥	 38%
9	 盖伊亚乐	 27%
4	 黑银	 17%

9	 盖伊亚乐	 1:49.16
5	 迪赛影子	 1:49.81
2	 班哈大桥	 1:50.13
1	 鲁图利	 1:50.90
4	 黑银	 1:51.14

赛事预览: 一颗星星 已循序渐进，上仗不幸落败，今排位理想，有望摘得桂冠。 班哈大桥 近期

多于较长赛程作战，但曾于此赛程获胜，今值得期待。 黑银 和 迪赛影子 上周的表现不俗，今

可奋战到底。 火焰列车 上仗已有显著进步，今能有多番作为。
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第  7 场	 9:50 PM	 (150,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1800公尺
1	 215851	莫哈尔	 La Moohal	 60	 [	 6]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
2	 770832	闪电侠	 Flashy Apache	 59.5	 [	 7]	 纳缇利(2.5)	 5.7%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
3	 387056	强尼英雄	 Johnny Hero	 59	 [	 4]	 L拿波	 1.7%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
4	 362104	王者快车	 King’s Express	 57	 [	12]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
5	 916172	大宫殿	 Majestic Palace	 57	 [	11]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 麦雅兹	 15.6%
6	 858248	双引擎	 Twin Turbo	 57	 [	10]	 迪亚高	 9.0%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
7	 071444	达尔文山	 Mount Darwin	 56.5	 [	 8]	 P索尼	 9.6%	 佩迪格	 13.5%
8	 251166	帕奇之子	 Apache Son	 56	 [	 5]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 赞斯奇	 11.9%
9	 520880	乔治汉德	 George Handel	 55.5	 [	 1]	 布缇雅(4)	 4.1%	 布隆克	 6.8%
10	 242183	生存者	 Total Surrender	 55.5	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 何力奇	 19.9%
11	 352222	库德祖	 Kudzu	 53	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 J维伦	 17.0%
12	 023524	奎特曼	 Quatermain	 52.5	 [	 2]	 布里维	 9.4%	 克拉森	 9.7%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1800公尺 	 1800公尺佳绩
	10	生存者

	11	库德祖

	12	奎特曼

	 5	 大宫殿

5	 大宫殿	 100%
11	库德祖	 58%
10	生存者	 56%
4	 王者快车	 50%
3	 强尼英雄	 38%

8	 帕奇之子	 100%
10	生存者	 67%
4	 王者快车	 50%
1	 莫哈尔	 50%
5	 大宫殿	 50%

9	 乔治汉德	 1:48.23
6	 双引擎	 1:48.50
3	 强尼英雄	 1:49.20
2	 闪电侠	 1:49.35
10	生存者	 1:50.21

赛事预览: 生存者 于此地常有作为，今有望奋战到底。 库德祖 已徘徊在胜利边缘，今势必具竞

争力。 奎特曼 状态稳健，落败可有作为。 大宫殿 上仗已表现突出，今状态更佳，虽排位欠理

想，但可克服。 达尔文山 状态稳健，具备一定的实力，于此场合有望争胜。

第  8 场	 10:25 PM	 (135,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 361170	橡胶	 Vulcanite	 63	 [	 9]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 马奇特	 9.4%
2	 685716	蓝地平线	 Blue Horizon	 60.5	 [	11]	 利哈巴	 6.7%	 马伟豪	 6.6%
3	 907008	达摩之星	 Damostar	 60.5	 [	 7]	 邓尼森	 10.8%	 维穆伦	 20.0%
4	 211252	以钻之名	 Doitwithdiamonds	 58	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 彼得尔	 16.4%
5	 515687	非洲黄金	 Zenobia’s Gold	 54.5	 [	12]	 赛斯特	 9.9%	 泰利	 12.1%
6	 445542	艾万托斯	 Avoontoast	 54	 [	 5]	 卡杰迪	 4.3%	 索玛	 16.7%
7	 751187	华丽飞人	 Flamboyant Flyer	 53.5	 [	 4]	 蒙格	 17.5%	 梅休	 3.9%
8	 476474	克董	 Quantum	 53.5	 [	10]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱尔德	 12.3%
9	 324103	大爆炸	 Boom Boom	 53	 [	 8]	 克琳	 7.9%	 布隆克	 6.8%
10	 1300	直达终点	 Last Car To Pass	 52	 [	 2]	 马雅尼	 9.0%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
11	 33231	遨游	 Roaming Spirit	 52	 [	 1]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 15.8%
12	 579391	善比比	 Shampimpi	 52	 [	 3]	 P索尼	 9.6%	 许道升	 14.2%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	橡胶

	12	善比比

	 2	 蓝地平线

	 4	 以钻之名

4	 以钻之名	 67%
1	 橡胶	 67%
3	 达摩之星	 50%
8	 克董	 33%
5	 非洲黄金	 28%

1	 橡胶	 67%
4	 以钻之名	 50%
6	 艾万托斯	 47%
2	 蓝地平线	 33%
12	善比比	 33%

6	 艾万托斯	 1:35.43
1	 橡胶	 1:36.44
8	 克董	 1:36.51
4	 以钻之名	 1:36.74
12	善比比	 1:37.03

赛事预览: 橡胶 前仗于几场重要赛事中争失所遗，今返战让磅赛有望收复前失。 蓝地平线 上仗

仍有待磨练，今可造成更大威胁。 以钻之名 在练马师彼得尔麾下已展现良好状态，于此地同程

有望获胜。 艾万托斯 已徘徊在胜利边缘，曾于此地获胜，今有望再现雄风。 遨游 和 善比比 上

仗皆已争得胜利，具备一定的实力，今可再下一城。

第  9 场	 11:00 PM	 (105,000兰特)	 特夫方丹	 -- 1600公尺
1	 444353	女神之道	 It’s Her Way	 60	 [	 4]	 史卓栋	 22.6%	 克拉森	 9.7%
2	 997031	姜神	 Last Ginger	 60	 [	10]	 利哈巴	 6.7%	 马伟豪	 6.6%
3	 098092	绿色星球	 Juniper Green	 59	 [	 6]	 雷景勋	 26.1%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
4	 466336	伊拉利亚	 Princess Ilaria	 59	 [	 5]	 杰奇	 16.6%	 布隆克	 6.8%
5	 272352	先睹为快	 Sneak Preview	 59	 [	 2]	 布里维	 9.4%	 何力奇	 19.9%
6	 634321	唯一	 Shes Everything	 58.5	 [	 3]	 M也尼	 12.8%	 马奇特	 9.4%
7	 733517	卡利卡	 Kalikaa	 57	 [	11]	 莫吉恩	 6.6%	 莱尔德	 12.3%
8	 790541	古驰女孩	 Oh My Gucci Girl	 56	 [	 9]	 卡杰迪	 4.3%	 哈比卜	 12.7%
9	 036756	红结	 Red Knot	 55.5	 [	 7]	 杰凯奇	 5.7%	 吉拉纳	 3.5%
10	 532524	美丽安娜	 Pretty Analia	 54.5	 [	 8]	 L拿波	 1.7%	 包特斯	 11.3%
11	 084647	卡塔基纳	 Cartagena	 52	 [	 1]	 赛斯特	 9.9%	 艾希特	 6.8%
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佳选 	 特夫方丹 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 1	女神之道

	10	美丽安娜

	 5	 先睹为快

	 4	 伊拉利亚

2	 姜神	 50%
5	 先睹为快	 33%
8	 古驰女孩	 33%
7	 卡利卡	 33%
10	美丽安娜	 33%

3	 绿色星球	 100%
9	 红结	 50%
5	 先睹为快	 33%
6	 唯一	 33%
7	 卡利卡	 33%

10	美丽安娜	 1:35.23
5	 先睹为快	 1:35.89
1	 女神之道	 1:36.07
4	 伊拉利亚	 1:36.38
2	 姜神	 1:37.34

赛事预览: 女神之道 已越战越勇，今排位理想，夺魁呼声高。 姜神 状态火热，具备一定的实

力，有望拼入榜内。 绿色星球 展现了一定的竞争力，现有评分上阵不吃亏。 伊拉利亚 实力远

高于上仗的表现，今上阵此赛程可取胜。 先睹为快 状态飘忽不定，但仍有机会争得一席之位。 

唯一 上仗胜得写意，表现已大有进展，今可再下一城。 美丽安娜 亦有望拼入榜内。
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